TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
THQ Inc.		09/05/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nordic Games Licensing AB		
Street Address:	Ostanvindsgatan 17		
City:	Karlstad		
State/Country: SWEDEN			
Postal Code: 650 05			
Entity Type: Company: SWEDEN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Re	egistration Number:	4120722	THQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N0547.20021US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Douglas R. Wolf

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas R. Wolf

SIGNATURE: /drw/

Total Attachments: 6
source=N0547.20021US00 - Assignment from THQ Inc to Nordic Games Licensing AB#page1.tif
source=N0547.20021US00 - Assignment from THQ Inc to Nordic Games Licensing AB#page2.tif
source=N0547.20021US00 - Assignment from THQ Inc to Nordic Games Licensing AB#page3.tif
source=N0547.20021US00 - Assignment from THQ Inc to Nordic Games Licensing AB#page4.tif
source=N0547.20021US00 - Assignment from THQ Inc to Nordic Games Licensing AB#page5.tif
source=N0547.20021US00 - Assignment from THQ Inc to Nordic Games Licensing AB#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment Agreement") is made as of September 6,

2013 by and among THQ Inc., a Delaware corporation ("THQ" or "ASSIGNOR"), and Nordic

Games Licensing AB, a Swedish company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"). ASSIGNOR and

ASSIGNEE are sometimes herein referred to collectively as the "Parties" and each individually

as a "Party."

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into a certain Asset Purchase

Agreement dated as of September 5, 2013 (the "APA");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the APA, ASSIGNOR agreed to convey its entire right, title and

interest in, to, and under the United States and foreign trademark registrations and trademark

applications listed in the Trademark Assignment Schedule attached hereto to ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish to enter into this Assignment Agreement

for the sole purpose of confirming and memorializing the applicable terms of the APA, and

making said terms of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and foreign trademark

offices.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION set forth in the APA, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby agree:

ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in, to and under the marks set

forth in Trademark Assignment Schedule, and all applications, registrations, and renewals for

any of the foregoing, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by each of the

foregoing, and including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future

infringement, misappropriation and/or dilution of the marks (collectively, the "Transferred

Marks"). The Transferred Marks are being assigned, and such applications therefor are being

transferred.

101444771.3 36847-2001 15875051.1

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by

ASSIGNEE, all documents and to take such further actions that are reasonably deemed necessary

for ASSIGNEE's securing, prosecuting and maintaining all of the Transferred Marks, with all

actual costs being paid by ASSIGNEE, but without any further compensation to ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office, and

the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record ASSIGNEE

as the owner of the Transferred Marks.

This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state of Delaware.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, in the event of any conflict or inconsistency

between the terms of this Assignment Agreement and the terms of the APA, the terms of the

APA will prevail, and nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand or

diminish the terms of the APA.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNORS:	ASSIGNEE:
THQ Inc.	Nordic Games Licensing AB
By: She J.W. Name: Formal L. Kontinon Title: Provided	By: Name: Title:

THQ Inc. Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNORS:	ASSIGNEE:
THQ Inc.	Nordic Games Licensing AB
$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}_{i}$	By: / _ / _ /
Name:	Name: /Arts WING Fras
Title:	Title: 4HARRAN

THQ Inc. Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE

Owner	Country	Trademark	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
THQ Inc.	U.S.A	BLUE TONGUE	Registered	75/930292	14-Feb-00	2,888,087	28-Sep-04
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	ELEPHANT ENTERTAINMENT (BLOCK)	Registered	78/957024	21-Aug-06	3581831	24-Feb-09
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	ELEPHANT ENTERTAINMENT (Design plus character(s))	Registered	77/022498	17-0ct-06	3587629	10-Mar-09
THQ Inc.	European Community	FAIR PAY (Word Mark (Stylized))	Registered	7140551	6-Aug-08	7140551	10-Dec-09
THQ Inc.	Canada	IMPOSSIBLE CREATURES (BLOCK)	Registered	1139386	30-Apr-02	TMA591497	3-0ct-03
THQ Inc.	Canada	IMPOSSIBLE CREATURES (BLOCK)	Registered	1118683	18-0ct-01	TMA591801	8-0ct-03
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	IMPOSSIBLE CREATURES (BLOCK)	Registered	76/327842	18-0ct-01	2735439	8-Jul-03
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	KAOS STUDIOS (BLOCK)	Registered	78/737702	21-0ct-05	3437881	27-May-08
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	PLAY THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	77/822438	9-Sep-09	3897918	28-Dec-10
THQ Inc.	European Community	TASK FORCE 121 (BLOCK)	Registered	003587491	17-Dec-03	003587491	20-Sep-05
THQ Inc.	European Community	THQ & DESIGN (Design plus character(s))	Registered	005244751	7-Aug-06	005244751	5-Jun-07
THQ Inc.	Australia	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	1336493	14-Dec-09	1336493	25-May-11
THQ Inc.	Canada	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	1475366	1-Apr-10	TMA788752	26-Jan-11
THQ Inc.	China	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	6577018	4-Mar-08	6577018	21-Feb-11
THQ Inc.	China	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	7494432	24-Jun-09	7494432	14-Dec-10
THQ Inc.	European Community	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	005244652	7-Aug-06	005244652	4-Jul-07
THQ Inc.	Japan	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	2010-20059	16-Mar-10	5358421	8-0ct-10
THQ Inc.	Korea, Republic of	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	40-2010-0012411	10-Mar-10	40-0869018	15-Jun-11
THQ Inc.	Mexico	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	1059208	11-Jan-10	1140976	29-Jan-10
THQ Inc.	New Zealand	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	820692	9-Mar-10	820692	9-Sep-10
THQ Inc.	Norway	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	201001301	10-Feb-10	255649	25-May-10
THQ Inc.	Singapore	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	T1001059C	29-Jan-10	T1001059C	29-Jan-10
THQ Inc.	South Africa	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	2010/01687	28-Jan-10	2010/01687	7-0ct-11
THQ Inc.	Switzerland	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	51550/2010	16-Feb-10	602248	23-Jun-10
THQ Inc.	Taiwan	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	99008347	25-Feb-10	01436695	1-Nov-10
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	75/602584	7-Dec-98	2340469	11-Apr-00
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	74/233717	27-Dec-91	1744660	5-Jan-93
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	76/160093	6-Nov-00	3130184	15-Aug-06
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	THQ (BLOCK)	Registered	76/160094	6-Nov-00	2676349	21-Jan-03
THQ Inc.	China	THQ (Design plus	Registered	6577020	4-Mar-08	6577020	21-Jan-11

101444771.3 1 36847-2001 15875051.1

Owner	Country	Trademark	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
		character(s))					
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	THQ (Design plus character(s))	Registered	76/157473	1-Nov-00	2555420	2-Apr-02
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	THQ (Design plus character(s))	Registered	76/157468	1-Nov-00	2561511	16-Apr-02
THQ Inc.	Canada	THQ (NEW LOGO) (Word Mark (Stylized))	Pending	1521960	1-Apr-11		
THQ Inc.	European Community	THQ (NEW LOGO) (Word Mark (Stylized))	Registered	9861717	1-Apr-11	009861717	2-Sep-11
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	THQ (NEW LOGO) (Word Mark (Stylized))	Registered	85/275605	24-Mar-11	4120722	3-Apr-12
THQ Inc.	Russian Federation	THQ (Word Mark (Stylized))	Registered	2009734735	29-Dec-09	423475	22-Nov-10
THQ Inc.	Thailand	THQ (Word Mark (Stylized))	Registered	754657	30-Dec-09	TM333852	4-May-11
THQ Inc.	European Community	THQ BUDGET (BLOCK)	Registered	003846664	20-May-04	003846664	18-Aug-05
THQ Inc.	European Community	THQ CLASSIC (BLOCK)	Registered	003846748	20-May-04	003846748	18-0ct-05
THQ Wireless Inc.	European Community	MADTAP (BLOCK)	Registered	003385937	7-Oct-03	003385937	17-Feb-05
THQ Wireless Inc.	U.S.A.	THQ WIRELESS (BLOCK)	Registered	76/617543	26-Oct-04	2982815	9-Aug-05
THQ Wireless Inc.	U.S.A.	THQ WIRELESS (BLOCK)	Registered	76/617545	26-Oct-04	3121296	25-Jul-06
THQ Wireless Inc.	U.S.A.	THQ WIRELESS (Design plus character(s))	Registered	76/593856	21-May-04	2966093	12-Jul-05
THQ Wireless Inc.	European Community	UNIVERSOMO (BLOCK)	Registered	004371316	3-May-05	004371316	10-May-06
THQ Wireless Inc.	U.S.A.	UNIVERSOMO (BLOCK)	Registered	78/624409	6-May-05	3220680	20-Mar-07
THQ Wireless Inc.	European Community	UNIVERSOMO (Design plus character(s))	Registered	004371407	3-May-05	004371407	10-May-06
THQ Wireless Inc.	U.S.A.	UNIVERSOMO (Design plus character(s))	Registered	78/624440	6-May-05	3259287	3-Jul-07

101444771.3 1 36847-2001 15875051.1

RECORDED: 11/03/2017 REEL